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Vision: To be recognized as the institution providing quality education in pharmacy to serve the healthcare sector. 

Contact No: 7977257272   Email: pharmacy.director@hkcp.edu.in 

Composition of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) 

Academic Year 2024 - 2025 

Revised Constitution of Internal Quality Assurance Cell of MES’s H. K. College of Pharmacy as on 

2nd July 2024. 

Sr. No. Name of the IQAC Member Designation in IQAC 

1 Dr. Tushar Lokhande  

Principal,  

MES’s H. k. College of Pharmacy 

Email: principal@hkcp.edu.in 

Chairperson  

2 Mr. Waseem Khan  

General secretary,  

Maharashtra Educational Society  

Email: md@oes.ac.in 

Member of the Management 

3 Mr. Azeem Khan Trustee,  

Maharashtra Educational Society  

Email: azeem@oes.ac.in 

Member of the Management 

4 Dr. M.N Saraf  

Professor,  

MES’s H. k. College of Pharmacy  

Email: m.saraf@hkcp.edu.in 

Faculty 

5 Dr. Bharat Tekade 

Professor,  

MES’s H. k. College of Pharmacy  

Email: bharat.tekade@hkcp.edu.in 

Faculty 

6 Dr. Priyanka Goswami 

Professor,  

MES’s H. k. College of Pharmacy  

Email: priyanka.goswami@hkcp.edu.in 

Faculty 
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7 Dr. Anagha Raut  

Associate Professor,  

MES’s H. k. College of Pharmacy  

Email: anagha.raut@hkcp.edu.in 

Coordinator 

8 Dr. Mohd. Wais  

Associate Professor,  

MES’s H. k. College of Pharmacy  

Email: mohd.wais@hkcp.edu.in 

Faculty 

9 Ms. Nida Shaikh  

Assistant Professor,  

MES’s H. k. College of Pharmacy  

Email: nida.shaikh@hkcp.edu.in 

Faculty 

10 Dr. Chandrashekhar Barhate 

Sr. Manager - Analytical Research, Ipca 

Laboratories Limited 

Email: Chandrashekhar.rbarhate@gmail.com 

Nominee from Industry 

11 Mr. Anup Ganore 

Sr. Formulation Scientist, Gangwal Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Email:  

Nominee from Industry 

12 Dr. Munira Momin  

Principal,  

SVKM’s Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of 

Pharmacy  

Email: munira.momin@bncp.ac.in 

Academician 

13 Mr. Shailesh Katariya  

Business Development Manager  

Scandinavia, South and West Europe  

Email: shailesh4uol@gmail.com 

Nominee from Industry & 

Alumni 
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14 Mrs. Rushabh Mamania  

Proprietor  

Jain distributors (Surgical products and 

rehabilitation Aids), Mumbai  

Email: hrishabhshah077@gmail.com 

Entrepreneur & Nominee from 

Alumni 

15 Ms. Walia Khan  

Email: walia.khan@hkcp.edu.in 

Nominee from Student 

16 Riyaz Ahmed Khan  

Construction contractor. 

Nominee from Parent  

17 Ms. Shubhangi Kamtekar 

Senior Clerk 

H. K. College of Pharmacy  

Email: shubhangi.kamtekar@hkcp.edu.in 

Member of Administration 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Anagha Raut                             Dr. Tushar N. Lokhande 

IQAC Coordinator                                                                                          Principal 

 


